
   * L'Union                  * MAISSENY          0 1-05-19 * Lâcher:13.00             S:257 *
   * Moustier                 * 49 VIEUX                   * Base  : 95000            P:  1 *
   
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------- --
    0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00          0.25  0.50  0.7 5  1.00  1.50  2.00  5.00 15.00           UNI   
POT   CON   SOU   CAG
   ----- ----- ----- -----         ----- ----- ---- - ----- ----- ----- ----- -----         ----- 
----- ----- ----- -----
       0     0     0     0 LIBRE      41     2     0     0     0     0     0     0 MISE       45    
0    12     0     0 DIVERS
       0     0     0     0 GROUPE      0     0     0     0     0 POULES   * (C)2019w Data Technology
Deerlijk
       0     0     0     0 TOUCHANT    0     0     0     0     0 SPECIALE *  7 Participants
       0     0     0     0 DESIGNEE    0     0     0     0 BONS           * Réclamation :Sté 
L'Idéale Place 24 7911 Buissenal
   
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------- --
    PL     TOT NOM                   LOCALIT  EN MQ  DISTANC BAGUE     AN    HEURE   VITESSE   MISE  
POUL  SPEC  BONS  LIBR  GROU  TOUC  DESI   UNI  POT   CON
   
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------- --
     1    6.12 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  27  1    84562 BE1010412-17 14.07340 1251.5343   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -  5.62    -    -
     2    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  27  9        2 BE1076108-16 14.07460 1247.8406   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     3    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  27 21        3 BE1010468-17 14.08190 1237.7946   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     4         DELBOUVRY PASCAL      ELLEZEL   3  1   102990 BE1018254-17 14.23300 1233.4132      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     5    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  27 14        4 BE1061465-14 14.08360 1232.6822   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     6    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  27 12        5 BE1076090-16 14.10450 1195.2226   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     7    1.50 DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES   2  1    94477 BE1075572-16 14.19140 1192.3896   1.50* 
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     8    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  27 18        6 BE1010464-17 14.12270 1167.1774   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     9         BALCAEN DUBOIS        ELLEZEL   3  2   103215 BE1003707-15 14.29000 1159.7191      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    10         DELBOUVRY PASCAL      ELLEZEL   3  3        2 BE1018243-17 14.31110 1129.4827      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    11    0.50 DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES   2  2        2 BE1032051-17 14.24120 1122.0546   0.50* 
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    12    0.50 TITART P & OLIVIER R  SAINT S   5  4    96030 BE1072410-16 14.27460 1094.1512   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    13    0.50 TITART P & OLIVIER R  SAINT S   5  3        2 BE1180806-14 14.28160 1087.9532   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    14    0.50 CLEMENT LUCIEN        MAULDE    7  2    87894 BE1003646-15 14.23230 1054.0955   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    15    1.50 CLEMENT LUCIEN        MAULDE    7  1        2 BE1005502-15 14.23240 1053.8849   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    - 1.00
    16    2.50 CLEMENT LUCIEN        MAULDE    7  5        3 BE1017292-17 14.23430 1049.8985   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    - 2.00
    17    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  27  3        7 BE1076012-16 14.21110 1041.6177   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    18    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  27  6        8 BE1061493-14 14.21390 1035.6644   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    19    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  27 27        9 BE1010451-17 14.23120 1016.3702   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    20         BALCAEN DUBOIS        ELLEZEL   3  1        2 BE1077886-16 14.42120 1009.9315      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    21    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  27 22       10 BE1010479-17 14.24510  996.6058   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    22    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  27 16       11 BE1010411-17 14.26370  976.2786   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    23    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  27 13       12 BE1076103-16 14.27000  971.9770   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    24    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  27 25       13 BE1010455-17 14.27020  971.6047   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    25    5.87 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  27  4       14 BE1010475-17 14.27250  967.3441   0.25* 
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -  5.62    -    -
   
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------- --

   * L'Union                  * MAISSENY          0 1-05-19 * Lâcher:13.00             S:257 *
   * Moustier                 * 65 YEARLING                * Base  : 95000            P:  1 *
   
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------



--------------------------------------------------- --
    0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00          0.25  0.50  0.7 5  1.00  1.50  2.00  5.00 15.00           UNI   
POT   CON   SOU   CAG
   ----- ----- ----- -----         ----- ----- ---- - ----- ----- ----- ----- -----         ----- 
----- ----- ----- -----
       0     0     0     0 LIBRE      34     2     0     0     0     0     0     0 MISE       50    
0    13     0     0 DIVERS
       0     0     0     0 GROUPE      0     0     0     0     0 POULES   * (C)2019w Data Technology
Deerlijk
       0     0     0     0 TOUCHANT    0     0     0     0     0 SPECIALE *  9 Participants
       0     0     0     0 DESIGNEE    0     0     0     0 BONS           * Réclamation :Sté 
L'Idéale Place 24 7911 Buissenal
   
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------- --
    PL     TOT NOM                   LOCALIT  EN MQ  DISTANC BAGUE     AN    HEURE   VITESSE   MISE  
POUL  SPEC  BONS  LIBR  GROU  TOUC  DESI   UNI  POT   CON
   
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------- --
     1    6.75 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  23 23    84562 BE1062582-18 14.07440 1248.4547   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -  6.25    -    -
     2         DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  15 14    94477 BE1078628-18 14.19210 1190.6364      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     3         DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  15  5        2 BE1078799-18 14.19360 1186.8970      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     4    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  23  5        2 BE1062611-18 14.12230 1168.2524   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     5         BALCAEN DUBOIS        ELLEZEL   4  1   103215 BE1077629-18 14.29060 1158.4175      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     6         BALCAEN DUBOIS        ELLEZEL   4  2        2 BE1077676-18 14.29090 1157.7678      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     7    1.50 DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  15  1        3 BE1078617-18 14.22000 1152.1585   1.50* 
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     8    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  23 17        3 BE1062555-18 14.13520 1144.7924   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     9         BALCAEN DUBOIS        ELLEZEL   4  4        3 BE1077678-18 14.30250 1141.5484      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    10    0.50 TITART ELODIE         ELLEZEL   5  3   103396 BE1079284-18 14.30390 1140.6067   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    11    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  23 19        4 BE1062619-18 14.14470 1130.7600   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    12    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  23 21        5 BE1062616-18 14.17510 1086.2171   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    13    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  23 13        6 BE1062645-18 14.21380 1035.8759   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    14         DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  15 11        4 BE1078601-18 14.33060 1014.7905      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    15    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  23 12        7 BE1062689-18 14.24010 1006.4908   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    16    0.50 CLEMENT LUCIEN        MAULDE    3  1    87894 BE1080156-18 14.28310  992.9655   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    17         MARBAIX PIERRE        ELLEZEL   8  4   101906 BE1079182-18 14.43040  988.7387      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    18         DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  15 12        5 BE1078625-18 14.35390  987.7365      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    19    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  23 20        8 BE1062639-18 14.25440  986.3375   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    20         MARBAIX PIERRE        ELLEZEL   8  2        2 BE1079217-18 14.43210  986.0281      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    21    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  23 16        9 BE1062545-18 14.25460  985.9541   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    22         MARBAIX PIERRE        ELLEZEL   8  1        3 BE1079203-18 14.43240  985.5513      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    23         DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  15  8        6 BE1078795-18 14.36290  979.2054      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    24    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  23 15       10 001062502-18 14.26590  972.1632   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    25    1.75 CLEMENT LUCIEN        MAULDE    3  3        2 BE1077881-18 14.30420  969.0628   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    - 1.25
    26    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  23  3       11 BE1062546-18 14.28510  951.7389   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    27    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  23  4       12 BE1062575-18 14.29220  946.2365   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    28         DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  15  4        7 BE1040766-18 14.41440  928.6730      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    29    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  23 11       13 BE1062612-18 14.32450  911.7197   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    30         GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  23 18       14 BE1062567-18 14.32470  911.3921      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    31         DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  15  6        8 BE1078790-18 14.43560  909.0154      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -



    32         GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  23  9       15 BE1062643-18 14.33150  906.8311      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    33    8.25 CLEMENT LUCIEN        MAULDE    3  2        3 BE1080144-18 14.37020  905.8124      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -  6.25    - 2.00
   
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------- --

   * L'Union                  * MAISSENY          0 1-05-19 * Lâcher:13.00             S:256 *
   * Moustier                 * 114 VIEUX                  * Base  : 95000            P:  1 *
   
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------- --
    0.25  0.50  0.75  1.00          0.25  0.50  0.7 5  1.00  1.50  2.00  5.00 15.00           UNI   
POT   CON   SOU   CAG
   ----- ----- ----- -----         ----- ----- ---- - ----- ----- ----- ----- -----         ----- 
----- ----- ----- -----
       0     0     0     0 LIBRE      71     0     0     0     0     0     0     0 MISE      114    
0    25     0     0 DIVERS
       0     0     0     0 GROUPE      0     0     0     0     0 POULES   * (C)2019w Data Technology
Deerlijk
       0     0     0     0 TOUCHANT    0     0     0     0     0 SPECIALE *  9 Participants
       0     0     0     0 DESIGNEE    0     0     0     0 BONS           * Réclamation :Sté 
L'Idéale Place 24 7911 Buissenal
   
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------- --
    PL     TOT NOM                   LOCALIT  EN MQ  DISTANC BAGUE     AN    HEURE   VITESSE   MISE  
POUL  SPEC  BONS  LIBR  GROU  TOUC  DESI   UNI  POT   CON
   
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------- --
     1   14.75 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50  1    84562 BE1010412-17 14.07340 1251.5343   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     - 14.25    -    -
     2    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 50        2 BE1062582-18 14.07440 1248.4547   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     3    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50  9        3 BE1076108-16 14.07460 1247.8406   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     4    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 21        4 BE1010468-17 14.08190 1237.7946   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     5         DELBOUVRY PASCAL      ELLEZEL   5  1   102990 BE1018254-17 14.23300 1233.4132      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     6    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 14        5 BE1061465-14 14.08360 1232.6822   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     7    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 12        6 BE1076090-16 14.10450 1195.2226   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     8         DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  17  1    94477 BE1075572-16 14.19140 1192.3896      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
     9         DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  17 16        2 BE1078628-18 14.19210 1190.6364      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    10         DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  17  7        3 BE1078799-18 14.19360 1186.8970      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    11    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 29        7 BE1062611-18 14.12230 1168.2524   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    12    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 18        8 BE1010464-17 14.12270 1167.1774   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    13         BALCAEN DUBOIS        ELLEZEL   7  2   103215 BE1003707-15 14.29000 1159.7191      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    14         BALCAEN DUBOIS        ELLEZEL   7  4        2 BE1077629-18 14.29060 1158.4175      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    15         BALCAEN DUBOIS        ELLEZEL   7  5        3 BE1077676-18 14.29090 1157.7678      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    16         DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  17  3        4 BE1078617-18 14.22000 1152.1585      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    17    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 44        9 BE1062555-18 14.13520 1144.7924   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    18         BALCAEN DUBOIS        ELLEZEL   7  7        4 BE1077678-18 14.30250 1141.5484      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    19    0.50 TITART ELODIE         ELLEZEL   5  3   103396 BE1079284-18 14.30390 1140.6067   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    20    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 46       10 BE1062619-18 14.14470 1130.7600   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    21         DELBOUVRY PASCAL      ELLEZEL   5  3        2 BE1018243-17 14.31110 1129.4827      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    22         DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  17  2        5 BE1032051-17 14.24120 1122.0546      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    23    0.50 TITART P & OLIVIER R  SAINT S   6  4    96030 BE1072410-16 14.27460 1094.1512   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    24    0.50 TITART P & OLIVIER R  SAINT S   6  3        2 BE1180806-14 14.28160 1087.9532   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    25    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 48       11 BE1062616-18 14.17510 1086.2171   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -



    26    0.50 CLEMENT LUCIEN        MAULDE   10  2    87894 BE1003646-15 14.23230 1054.0955   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    27    0.75 CLEMENT LUCIEN        MAULDE   10  1        2 BE1005502-15 14.23240 1053.8849   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    - 0.25
    28    2.50 CLEMENT LUCIEN        MAULDE   10  5        3 BE1017292-17 14.23430 1049.8985   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    - 2.00
    29    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50  3       12 BE1076012-16 14.21110 1041.6177   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    30    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 40       13 BE1062645-18 14.21380 1035.8759   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    31    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50  6       14 BE1061493-14 14.21390 1035.6644   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    32    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 39       15 BE1010451-17 14.23120 1016.3702   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    33         DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  17 13        6 BE1078601-18 14.33060 1014.7905      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    34         BALCAEN DUBOIS        ELLEZEL   7  1        5 BE1077886-16 14.42120 1009.9315      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    35    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 36       16 BE1062689-18 14.24010 1006.4908   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    36    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 22       17 BE1010479-17 14.24510  996.6058   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    37    2.50 CLEMENT LUCIEN        MAULDE   10  6        4 BE1080156-18 14.28310  992.9655   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    - 2.00
    38         MARBAIX PIERRE        ELLEZEL  10  6   101906 BE1079182-18 14.43040  988.7387      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    39         DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  17 14        7 BE1078625-18 14.35390  987.7365      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    40    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 47       18 BE1062639-18 14.25440  986.3375   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    41         MARBAIX PIERRE        ELLEZEL  10  4        2 BE1079217-18 14.43210  986.0281      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    42    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 43       19 BE1062545-18 14.25460  985.9541   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    43         MARBAIX PIERRE        ELLEZEL  10  3        3 BE1079203-18 14.43240  985.5513      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    44         DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  17 10        8 BE1078795-18 14.36290  979.2054      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    45    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 16       20 BE1010411-17 14.26370  976.2786   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    46    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 42       21 001062502-18 14.26590  972.1632   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    47    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 13       22 BE1076103-16 14.27000  971.9770   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    48    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 37       23 BE1010455-17 14.27020  971.6047   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    49    2.50 CLEMENT LUCIEN        MAULDE   10  8        5 BE1077881-18 14.30420  969.0628   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    - 2.00
    50    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50  4       24 BE1010475-17 14.27250  967.3441   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    51    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 27       25 BE1062546-18 14.28510  951.7389   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    52    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 28       26 BE1062575-18 14.29220  946.2365   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    53         DIERICKX B. & C.      FRASNES  17  6        9 BE1040766-18 14.41440  928.6730      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    54    0.50 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 24       27 BE1010471-17 14.32370  913.0322   0.50  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    55    0.12 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 35       28 BE1062612-18 14.32450  911.7197   0.12  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    55    0.12 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 38       29 BE1010484-17 14.32450  911.7197   0.12  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    -    -
    57   14.25 GOEMAERE JOSE & GUSTA HAVINNE  50 45       30 BE1062567-18 14.32470  911.3921      -  
  -     -     -     -     -     -     - 14.25    -    -
   
--------------------------------------------------- -------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------------------------- --


